BEST
UNIVERSITY BENTORER i w3 R Nl P e 2

The UK Univeriey Rasiegs Times Higher Education World University Rankings
ERA PR EEEE

REMLEEE - (02)2389 - 3565
Times BUAHERPolitics HE& 2022

University of St Andrews 90.1% 81.1% 100
AR University of Oxford n/a 205 89.8% 97.8
EEMN University of Warwick 81.5% 169 82.9% 96.5
EERN London School of Economics and Political Science 74.9% 170 91.9% 96.5
S University of Cambridge n/a 192 87.7% 94
B University College London 66.7% 182 86.0% 93.6
VA L ancaster University 76.0% 144 79.5% 92
I University of Strathclyde 78.1% 194 67.6% 91.8
I University of Bath 74.3% 156 88.9% 90.6
([N King's College London 70.5% 186 87.3% 90.2
(8B University of Stirling 80.6% 172 72.4% 90.1
1WA Durham University 71.2% 175 89.7% 89.8
(RN Aberystwyth University 88.1% 117 67.1% 89.2
(BN University of Sheffield 75.5% 150 70.1% 88.4
(AN University of Glasgow 71.5% 198 70.5% 88.3
15 University of Essex 70.5% 109 71.8% 88.2
15 University of York 73.8% 146 79.8% 88.2
(BB University of Edinburgh 62.5% 184 76.0% 873
(EBN University of Surrey 83.9% 121 82.5% 87.1
PI0URN SOAS University of London 75.7% 162 68.3% 87
PARN University of Exeter 70.9% 154 80.0% 86.9
¥ University of Nottingham 74.5% 145 78.1% 86.7
PP Aston University 74.9% 113 79.1% 86.7
PZ3 University of Bristol 69.8% 167 79.7% 86.6
PERN University of Aberdeen 76.1% 174 69.5% 86
I University of Chichester 89.6% 106* n/a 85.7




Cardiff University

University of Leeds
Loughborough University
University of Manchester
Queen's University, Belfast
University of Southampton
Queen Mary, University of London
Royal Holloway, University of London
University of East Anglia
University of Sussex

University of the West of England
Keele University

City, University of London
Swansea University

Canterbury Christ Church University
University of Birmingham
Coventry University

University of East London
University of Huddersfield
University of Reading

University of Kent

Newcastle University

University of Bradford

University of Dundee

University of Hull

Sheffield Hallam University
University of Leicester

Brunel University London

Oxford Brookes University

Ulster University

Plymouth University

London Metropolitan University

University of Derby

74.0%
72.9%
79.1%
68.0%
69.7%
64.3%
71.7%
75.0%
73.9%
72.6%
81.8%
79.6%
76.3%
77.7%
86.7%
63.7%
81.3%
87.0%
82.1%
66.8%
71.7%
66.6%
72.7%
68.6%
80.4%
83.5%
73.0%
76.7%
72.7%
85.7%
75.3%
86.9%
73.8%

134
154
136
157
138
136
142
124
120
137
105
106
115
114
84
146
93
80
106
119
110
139
117
187
115
101
119
89
101
105
103
76
105

77.6%
75.7%
69.0%
77.4%
72.2%
78.6%
73.2%
71.5%
68.8%
67.6%
73.8%
69.7%
71.5%
69.8%
78.8%
72.7%
76.6%
n/a
n/a
64.9%
69.9%
72.2%
74.2%
59.8%
64.1%
62.5%
67.5%
61.1%
74.7%
48.8%
63.2%
69.6%

n/a

85.6
85.5
85
84.6
84.1
83.9
83.9
83.9
83.8
83.7
83.1
83
82.8
824
81.6
81.5
81.2
811
80.9
80.8
80.7
80.6
80.6
80.4
80.2
80.1
79.9
79.7
79.4
79.2
79
78.6
78.3




University of Portsmouth 70.3% 99 60.3% 77.9
Northumbria University 71.1% 125 n/a 77.2
University of Lincoln 76.3% 104 61.8% 77.1
University of Greenwich 74.1% 101 n/a 77.1
Leeds Beckett University 83.1% 87 63.6% 77

Manchester Metropolitan University 75.9% 111 56.1% 76.6
Bournemouth University 70.9% 103 n/a 764
University of Westminster 75.2% 107 53.8% 75.7
University of Liverpool 67.9% 130 57.1% 74.9
De Montfort University 71.1% 95 64.6% 74.8
University of Salford 74.7% 101 57.9% 744
University of the West of Scotland 71.1% 128 59.4% 74.2
Nottingham Trent University 76.7% 101 55.5% 74.1
Middlesex University 69.6% 92 n/a 741
Goldsmiths, University of London 63.9% 106 62.4% 73.8
University of Central Lancashire 66.3% 112 n/a 73.3
University of Chester 70.2% 99 62.1% 72.1
Kingston University 77.1% 88 45.9% 704
University of Winchester 63.2% 95 61.3% 69.2
Liverpool Hope University 64.2% 107 40.0% 66.5




