

## Times 泰晤士英國大學與世界名校排名 Times Higher Education World University Rankings



免費預約諮詢:(02)2389·3565								
Times 政治排名Politics 排名 2022								
排名	校名	學生滿意度	入學標準	畢業願景	整體分數			
1	University of St Andrews	90.1%	207	81.1%	100			
2	University of Oxford	n/a	205	89.8%	97.8			
3=	University of Warwick	81.5%	169	82.9%	96.5			
3=	London School of Economics and Political Science	74.9%	170	91.9%	96.5			
5	University of Cambridge	n/a	192	87.7%	94			
6	University College London	66.7%	182	86.0%	93.6			
7	Lancaster University	76.0%	144	79.5%	92			
8	University of Strathclyde	78.1%	194	67.6%	91.8			
9	University of Bath	74.3%	156	88.9%	90.6			
10	King's College London	70.5%	186	87.3%	90.2			
11	University of Stirling	80.6%	172	72.4%	90.1			
12	Durham University	71.2%	175	89.7%	89.8			
13	Aberystwyth University	88.1%	117	67.1%	89.2			
14	University of Sheffield	75.5%	150	70.1%	88.4			
15	University of Glasgow	71.5%	198	70.5%	88.3			
16=	University of Essex	70.5%	109	71.8%	88.2			
16=	University of York	73.8%	146	79.8%	88.2			
18	University of Edinburgh	62.5%	184	76.0%	87.3			
19	University of Surrey	83.9%	121	82.5%	87.1			
20	SOAS University of London	75.7%	162	68.3%	87			
21	University of Exeter	70.9%	154	80.0%	86.9			
22=	University of Nottingham	74.5%	145	78.1%	86.7			
22=	Aston University	74.9%	113	79.1%	86.7			
24	University of Bristol	69.8%	167	79.7%	86.6			
25	University of Aberdeen	76.1%	174	69.5%	86			
26	University of Chichester	89.6%	106*	n/a	85.7			

27	Cardiff University	74.0%	134	77.6%	85.6
28	University of Leeds	72.9%	154	75.7%	85.5
29	Loughborough University	79.1%	136	69.0%	85
30	University of Manchester	68.0%	157	77.4%	84.6
31	Queen's University, Belfast	69.7%	138	72.2%	84.1
32=	University of Southampton	64.3%	136	78.6%	83.9
32=	Queen Mary, University of London	71.7%	142	73.2%	83.9
32=	Royal Holloway, University of London	75.0%	124	71.5%	83.9
35	University of East Anglia	73.9%	120	68.8%	83.8
36	University of Sussex	72.6%	137	67.6%	83.7
37	University of the West of England	81.8%	105	73.8%	83.1
38	Keele University	79.6%	106	69.7%	83
39	City, University of London	76.3%	115	71.5%	82.8
40	Swansea University	77.7%	114	69.8%	82.4
41	Canterbury Christ Church University	86.7%	84	78.8%	81.6
42	University of Birmingham	63.7%	146	72.7%	81.5
43	Coventry University	81.3%	93	76.6%	81.2
44	University of East London	87.0%	80	n/a	81.1
45	University of Huddersfield	82.1%	106	n/a	80.9
46	University of Reading	66.8%	119	64.9%	80.8
47	University of Kent	71.7%	110	69.9%	80.7
48=	Newcastle University	66.6%	139	72.2%	80.6
48=	University of Bradford	72.7%	117	74.2%	80.6
50	University of Dundee	68.6%	187	59.8%	80.4
51	University of Hull	80.4%	115	64.1%	80.2
52	Sheffield Hallam University	83.5%	101	62.5%	80.1
53	University of Leicester	73.0%	119	67.5%	79.9
54	Brunel University London	76.7%	89	61.1%	79.7
55	Oxford Brookes University	72.7%	101	74.7%	79.4
56	Ulster University	85.7%	105	48.8%	79.2
57	Plymouth University	75.3%	103	63.2%	79
58	London Metropolitan University	86.9%	76	69.6%	78.6
59	University of Derby	73.8%	105	n/a	78.3

60	University of Portsmouth	70.3%	99	60.3%	77.9
61	Northumbria University	71.1%	125	n/a	77.2
62=	University of Lincoln	76.3%	104	61.8%	77.1
62=	University of Greenwich	74.1%	101	n/a	77.1
64	Leeds Beckett University	83.1%	87	63.6%	77
65	Manchester Metropolitan University	75.9%	111	56.1%	76.6
66	Bournemouth University	70.9%	103	n/a	76.4
67	University of Westminster	75.2%	107	53.8%	75.7
68	University of Liverpool	67.9%	130	57.1%	74.9
69	De Montfort University	71.1%	95	64.6%	74.8
70	University of Salford	74.7%	101	57.9%	74.4
71	University of the West of Scotland	71.1%	128	59.4%	74.2
72=	Nottingham Trent University	76.7%	101	55.5%	74.1
72=	Middlesex University	69.6%	92	n/a	74.1
74	Goldsmiths, University of London	63.9%	106	62.4%	73.8
75	University of Central Lancashire	66.3%	112	n/a	73.3
76	University of Chester	70.2%	99	62.1%	72.1
77	Kingston University	77.1%	88	45.9%	70.4
78	University of Winchester	63.2%	95	61.3%	69.2
79	Liverpool Hope University	64.2%	107	40.0%	66.5